

# Foundations of Faith Community Nursing Course

## Register now to attend the Spring 2024 course.

Registered nurses of all faiths are invited to attend the Foundations of Faith Community Nursing training course.

Faith Community Nurses draw a closer link between their faith and healthcare communities by acting as health educators and counselors to a faith community membership, as well as assisting with homebound, nursing home and/or hospitalized congregation members.

Through this nondenominational program, participating registered nurses receive continuing education hours, as well as the support and resources necessary to implement a Faith Community Nursing program in their own congregation.

Established in 1997 by Carle Health, the program has trained over 560 nurses who've found joy serving their congregations.

#### **Spring 2024 Course**

\*All sessions are Central Standard Time Zone

\*Registration deadline: January 17th, 2024

#### Course Meet & Greet

January 23, 5:30 pm - 6:30 pm

#### **Individual Study**

January 22 - February 24

#### Virtual classroom

February 2, 4:30 pm- 9:30 pm

February 3, 9:00 am - 4:30 pm

February 23, 4:30 pm - 9:30 pm

February 24, 9:00 am - 4:30 pm

#### Cost: \$250

\*Attendance on above five dates is required.

Faith Community Nursing is generously supported by Carle Center for Philanthropy.

In support of improving patient care, Carle Health is jointly accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education

(ACCME), the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), to provide continuing education for the healthcare team.

Carle Health designates this hybrid / other activity for a maximum of 36.50 ANCC contact hours.

### TO REGISTER VISIT https://cmetracker.net/CARLE

Select "Educational Series" then "Faith Community Health"

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CALL (217) 902-3160

